Ticket purchasers must be 18 years of age or older. No tickets shall be 

sold to, or in the name of, a person under the age of 18. Any ticket sold to a minor is void 
and the purchaser will be refunded.

5. Tickets:  The cost of each ticket shall be ten dollars ($10).  Twelve-thousand two-
hundred (12,200) tickets shall be printed and available for sale.  Total ticket value shall be 
$122,000.  Tickets may be purchased via cash in person through authorized SPMHA 
volunteers.

6. No Refunds:  All ticket sales are final.
7. The Draw:  A ticket stub containing the ticket serial number of each sold ticket shall be